
Bheriganga Municipality 
Office of the Municipal Executive 

Chhinchu, Surkhet 
Tender notice  

Invitation for Sealed Quotation 
First Date of Publication: - 2077/02/27 BS, 2020/06/09AD 

 
1. BherigangaMunicipality Chhinchu surkhet invites Sealed Quotation  from eligible bidders for the 

supply & Delivery  of goods  following works  

SN Contract No/ Bid No Description of Works 

Quantity 
(±15%) 

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs) 

Bid 
document 

Price 
(NRs) 

Estimated cost 
NRS.( Excl. VAT) 

1 
BGM/NCB/SQ/Goods/076/7
7-20 
 

Supply & Delivery of 
Sanitary Pads ( As per 
Specification) 

 
 
34100 nos   45000.00 1000 

 

 

1705000.00  

2.  Purchase, Submission and Opening:                                                3. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document:-   
 Name of the Bank: Krisi Bikas bank , Chhinchu Branch 
 Name of Office: Bheriganga  Municipality 
 Dharauti Account no.:0721001146037043 
 Rajaswa (revenue) Account no. : 0721001146037019 

 
4. Bid document can be purchased from Bheriganga Municipality 

,office of Municipal Executive , Chhinchu surkhet. The Bid Will be opened in the presence of bidders representatives who choose 
to attend at 2077/03/10 , 1:00pm at the office of Bheriganga municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 15 days after bid 
opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting period of bid to a minimum of Rs. 45000 which Shall be Valid for 
75 days beyond the validity period of the bid . 
 

5.The Bidders Should attach a file of Authorised letter from product company with specification and lab report of goods.  

6. The unit price furnished in words shall prevail in case of any discrepancy between figures and words. 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered 

as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of 

bid submission. 

8.The Bherigangaa Municipality , Chhinchu, Surkhet  reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any 
reason whatsoever. 

 
9.Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public  Procurement Act 2063 (First amendment 2073 as well 

and Public Procurement Regulation 2064. 
 
10. For all other details, please refer to the complete set of bidding documents at Bheriganga Municipality  Chhinchu 
,Surkhet,Telephone: - +977-083540154, facsimile numbers: -977-9841685681/9848028240 and email address: -Website: 
www.bherigangamun.gov.np 
 
Chief Administrative officer 

Activity Date Time 
Submission of 
Bid 

Up to 2077/03/10 ( 
24 June 2020) 

12:00 Hrs 

Opening of Bid Up to 2077/03/10 ( 
24 June  2020) 

13:00 Hrs 


